

CITY OF LOCKPORT  
17th & Jefferson Watermain and Roadway  
Reconstruction

BID TABULATION - BASE BID  
OPENING: January 10, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Austin Tyler Construction		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		PF Ferro		Gallagher Asphalt		Swallow Construction		Alamp Concrete Contractors		"D" Construction		Tine Construction		
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST
1	Tire Removal	EA	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	
2	S&S Erosion	LF	1396	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,073.20	
3	Inlet Protection	EA	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	
4	Traffic Control And Protection	Special	LSUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 69,575.00	\$ 69,575.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 315,500.00	\$ 315,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47,054.00	\$ 47,054.00
5	Earth Excavation	Special	CY	7,440	\$ 28.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 122,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 186,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 156,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 226,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 130,896.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 285,696.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	Special	SY	734	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,872.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,074.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 7,961.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,707.00
7	Sidewalk Removal	Special	SY	6587	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,467.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,527.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,174.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,880.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,174.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,233.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,587.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,174.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,539.20
8	Preparation of Base	Special	SY	6651	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,627.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.51	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,976.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.51	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,976.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,988.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,983.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,651.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,655.70
9	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	TON	767	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,325.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 56,758.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,059.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 55,991.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 63,085.75	\$ 66.50	\$ 51,005.50	\$ 120.75	\$ 92,615.25	
10	HMA Binder Course, 18-21.0, N50, 3"	TON	1150	\$ 70.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 77,059.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 74,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 69,575.00	\$ 112.25	\$ 128,202.50	
11	Crushed Agg. Base Course, Type B, 12"	Special	SY	6652	\$ 20.00	\$ 133,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 79,824.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,476.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,476.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 93,128.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 81,487.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 84,813.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 83,150.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 87,473.80
12	Porous Granular Embankment	Special	CY	293	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,045.00	\$ 73.85	\$ 21,638.05
13	Bituminous Materials, Prime Coat	Special	GL	665	\$ 0.25	\$ 166.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.65	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.65	\$ 6.65	\$ 44.00
14	Geotextile Fabric for Ground Stabilization	Special	SY	6651	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,639.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,976.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,325.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,651.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,953.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,976.50
15	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type B6.12	Special	LF	3395	\$ 25.00	\$ 84,875.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,530.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,505.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 95,908.75	\$ 21.50	\$ 72,992.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,505.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 81,989.25
16	Portland Cement Conc., Driveway Pavement, 6"	Special	SY	420	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 30,429.00
17	HMA Driveway Pavement, 3"	Special	SY	207	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,729.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,523.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,831.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 9,998.10
18	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Special	SY	11800	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 91,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 72,570.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 105,020.00
19	Detectable Warnings	Special	EA	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 5,197.50
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Special	LF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 252.00
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	Special	LF	837	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,766.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,462.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,462.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,521.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 11,006.55
22	Watermain Removal	Special	LF	539	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,680.75
23	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Special	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 456.60	\$ 1,369.80
24	Ductile Iron Watermain, 8"	Special	LF	2150	\$ 85.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 124,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 133,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 133,300.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 176,837.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 225,750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 169,850.00	\$ 80.15	\$ 172,322.50
25	8" Gate Valve in 48" Vault	Special	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 34,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 3,527.30	\$ 38,800.30
26	Fire Hydrant w/Box, Valve & Valve Box	Special	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 5,132.50	\$ 15,397.50
27	Water Service, Near Site	Special	EA	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,528.10	\$ 7,640.50
28	Water Service, Far Site	Special	EA	17	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 3,376.10	\$ 57,393.70
29	Non-Pressure Watermain Connection	Special	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
30	Storm Sewer Removal	Special	LF	560	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 9,912.00
31	Removal of Existing Structure	Special	EA	21	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 225.55	\$ 4,746.55
32	Structure to be Adjusted	Special	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 804.40	\$ 4,826.40
33	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1 - 12"	Special	LF	121	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,349.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 8,312.70
34	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1 - 15"	Special	LF	342	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,966.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,836.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 24,247.80
35	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 1 - 21"	Special	LF	111	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,634.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,109.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 8,822.25
36	Storm Sewer, HDPE, 8"	Special	LF	412	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,896.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 28,757.60
37	Storm Sewer, PVC-C900, DR-25 - 18"	Special	LF	22	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 97.40	\$ 2,142.80
38	48" Dia. Manhole	Special	EA	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,211.10	\$ 38,533.20
39	48" Dia. Catch Basin	Special	EA	7	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,222.65	\$ 22,933.55
40	48" Dia. Inlet																					